
Saturday, Oct 26

SEPTEMBER
Friday, Sept 6  Friday Fun Night
Fri-Sat, Sept 6-7  AMC NATIONALS
Friday, Sept 13  Friday Fun Night
Sat-Sun, Sept 14-15 Bracket Points Race #11&12
Friday, Sept 20  Friday Fun Night
Saturday, Sept 21 Saturday, Sept 21  BOP NATIONALS

and HOLDEN CHALLENGE
Fri-Sat-Sun, Sept 27-29 777 BRACKET JACKPOT

Friday, Oct 11 Friday Fun Night
Saturday, Oct 12  HOT ROD HAVOC
Saturday, Oct 19  HALLOWEIRD
Saturday, Oct 26  TEXAS HOLD'EM SHOOTOUT

plus
BEAT THE HEATSaturday, Oct 5

OCTOBER
Friday, Oct 4  Friday Fun Night

Friday, Aug 30  MIDNIGHT MAYHEM
Saturday, Aug 31  FOCUS FEST

Sunday, Aug 25  Bracket Points Race #10

Featuring: Top Fuel, Funny Cars, Pro Stocks, 
Jets, Pro Mods, Wheelstander, Nitro Harleys, 
Gassers, Midwest Pro Stocks + More!

Weekend, August 23-25

AUGUST
Friday, Aug 2  Friday Fun Night

Fri-Sat-Sun, July 12-14 777 BRACKET JACKPOT
Friday, July 19  Friday Fun Night
Sat-Sun, July 20-21 Bracket Points Race #6&7

and NORTH CENTRAL SUPER STREET
Friday, July 26   Friday Fun Night

All-Run Junior Dragsters 
 SATURDAY JULY 6th

JULY
Friday, July 5  Friday Fun Night

Friday, June 21 Friday Fun Night

June 22  VERIFIED STREET CARS

June 14-15

SICK SUMMER
DRAG and DRIVE EVENT
Tuesday, June 11

JUNE
Friday, June 7 Friday Fun Night
Sat-Sun, June 8-9 Bracket Points Race #4&5 

and MIDWEST TOP SPORTSMAN

MIDWEST JUNIOR 
SUPER 
SERIES

Fri-Sat-Sun, May 31 and June 1-2  

Friday, May 10  Friday Fun Night
Saturday, May 11  Bracket Points Race #1

and Small Tire Bash
Friday, May 17 Friday Fun Night
Sat-Sun, May 18-19 Bracket Points Race #2&3
Friday, May 24  MIDNIGHT MAYHEM
Saturday, May 25Saturday, May 25 BATTLE OF THE HIGH SCHOOLS

BUILDERS BRAWL
Friday-Saturday,
May 3-4

MAY

APRIL
Saturday, April 20  Spring Test and Tune
Saturday, April 27 IGNITOR SEASON OPENER

2024 CORDOVA DRAGWAY
DRAG RACING SCHEDULE

Featuring: Funny Car Chaos, Jets, Midwest Pro Stocks, Gassers, 
Quick 8, Victory Nostalgia Super Stocks, Ozark Mountain Super Shifters


